

Anand Projects Limited

Regd. Office: SF 001 & 035, 2nd Floor, Ansal Fortune Arcade, Sector-18, Noida, Distt. Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.) Tel.: +91-120-2511389

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, MUMBAI-400 023

May 31st, 2018

Dear Sir(s),

BSE Code: 501630

Sub.:- Submission of the Newspaper Cuttings for publication of the Annual Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31st, 2018

Ref: Compliance of Regulation 47 read with Regulation 46 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as applicable

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the certified copy(s) of Newspaper cuttings of the Standalone Audited Financial Accounts of the Company for the Financial Year ended March 31st, 2018 along with the Statement of Assets and Liabilities, published in Newspapers namely (i) Money Makers (English Edition) and (ii) Dainik Mahalakshmi Bhagyoday (Hindi Edition) on May 31st, 2018.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
FOR ANAND PROJECTS LIMITED



**SURENDRA KUMAR SHARMA
(COMPANY SECRETARY)**

Encl.:- As above

Anand Projects Limited

Regd. Office: SF 001 & 035, Second Floor, Ansal Fortune Arcade, Sector 18, Noida 201301, Uttar Pradesh
 Web Site: www.anandprojects.com, Phone No - 0120-2511389, CIN NO : L40109UP1936PLC048200

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

(Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March, 31 2018	March, 31 2017	March, 31 2018	March, 31 2017
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	146.15	985.47	2,932.88	10,045.70
Net Profit for the period before tax	94.57	119.37	509.31	701.27
Net Profit for the period after tax	60.61	84.55	337.25	461.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	68.37	79.20	345.01	456.41
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	93.43	93.43	93.43	93.43
Other equity / Other Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year			8,674.50	8,329.48
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised)				
1. Basic:	6.49	9.05	36.10	49.42
2. Diluted:	6.49	9.05	36.10	49.42

* The Company does not have any exceptional item and extraordinary item to report for the above periods

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.anandprojects.com. (Email id - companysecretary@anandprojects.com).
- The above financial results for the Quarter/ year ended March 31, 2018 are the Ind-AS compliant results and have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs u/s 133 of the Companies Act 2013. Consequently, the financial results for the corresponding Quarter/ year ended March 31, 2017, have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make them comparable.
- Reconciliation between financial results previously prepared and reported in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in India ("Indian GAAP") and Ind-AS for quarter / year presented are as under:
(Rs. in Lakh)

	Quarter ended 31/03/2017	Year ended 31/03/2017
Net Profit under Indian GAAP	79.20	456.41
Actuarial losses on defined benefit plans	8.18	8.18
Tax impact on above	(2.83)	(2.83)
Net Profit as per Ind-AS	84.55	461.76

- The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2018.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Anand Projects Limited

Place : Noida
Date : May 30, 2018

Sd/-
Alok Kumar Gupta
Whole time Director & CFO
DIN - 06555961



नई दिल्ली, 31 मई 2018 ^{दैनिक} महालक्ष्मी भाग्योदय 3

Anand Projects Limited

Regd. Office: SF 001 & 035, Second Floor, Ansal Fortune Arcade, Sector 18, Noida 201301, Uttar Pradesh
Web Site: www.anandprojects.com, Phone No - 0120-2511389, CIN NO : L40109UP1936PLC048200

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED
MARCH 31, 2018**
(Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	March, 31 2018	March, 31 2017	March, 31 2018	March, 31 2017
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	146.15	985.47	2,932.88	10,045.70
Net Profit for the period before tax	94.57	119.37	509.31	701.27
Net Profit for the period after tax	60.61	84.55	337.25	461.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	68.37	79.20	345.01	456.41
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	93.43	93.43	93.43	93.43
Other equity / Other Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year			8,674.50	8,329.48
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised)				
1. Basic:	6.49	9.05	36.10	49.42
2. Diluted:	6.49	9.05	36.10	49.42

* The Company does not have any exceptional item and extraordinary item to report for the above periods

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.anandprojects.com. (Email id - companysecretary@anandprojects.com).
- The above financial results for the Quarter/ year ended March 31, 2018 are the Ind-AS compliant results and have been prepared in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs u/s 133 of the Companies Act 2013. Consequently, the financial results for the corresponding Quarter/ year ended March 31, 2017 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make them comparable.
- Reconciliation between financial results previously prepared and reported in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in India ("Indian GAAP") and Ind-AS for quarter / year presented are as under:
(Rs. in Lakh)

	Quarter ended 31/03/2017	Year ended 31/03/2017
Net Profit under Indian GAAP	79.20	456.41
Actuarial losses on defined benefit plans	8.18	8.18
Tax impact on above	(2.83)	(2.83)
Net Profit as per Ind-AS	84.55	461.76

- The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2018.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Anand Projects Limited

Sd/-

Alok Kumar Gupta
Whole time Director & CFO
DIN - 06555961

Place : Noida
Date : May 30, 2018

